

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.
11527 of 2025**

=====

VITHALBHAI JAGABHAI ALGOTAR BHARWAD & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR FENIL PRAJAPATI for MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Fenil Prajapati for learned
advocate Mr.Virat G. Popat appearing for the applicants
seeks time.

Hence in the interest of justice, stand over to
15.06.2026.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA